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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Re: FW: Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Purchase Order 30039597

1 message

Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> 25 January 2022 at 08:58
Reply-To: sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
To: "Bruce Jacqueline (RC9) Luton & Dunstable Hospital FT" <Jacqueline.Bruce@ldh.nhs.uk>

Morning,

Thank you for confirming.

The unit price for part number 1114005 is £43.70.

Kind regards


Sarah Walton
Customer Service Representative
Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered. 

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.
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On Tue, 25 Jan 2022 at 08:55, Bruce Jacqueline (RC9) Luton & Dunstable Hospital FT
<Jacqueline.Bruce@ldh.nhs.uk> wrote:


Morning

 

If this refers to the Eyemax masks then we are happy to proceed with the order.  We have nearly run out of
these now.  I have a price of £42.50 per pack of
20 – what is the correct price so I can amend for nxt time.

 

Thanks you.
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Regards,

Jackie Bruce

Ward 33

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com]
On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: 25 January 2022 08:10

To: Procurement-Admin; Spackman Heather

Cc: Bruce Jacqueline (RC9) Luton & Dunstable Hospital FT

Subject: Re: FW: Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Purchase Order 30039597

 

Good morning,

 

I refer to your email below sent on Friday. Do you have an update for me so that I can proceed with the order?




Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered. 

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.
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-----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Procurement-Admin <Procurement-Admin@ldh.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 21 Jan 2022 at 09:02

Subject: FW: Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Purchase Order 30039597

To: Spackman Heather <Heather.Spackman@ldh.nhs.uk>

Cc: viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>, Bruce Jacqueline (RC9) Luton & Dunstable Hospital
FT <Jacqueline.Bruce@ldh.nhs.uk>

 

Hello Heather,

Please see the email below from the supplier regarding a price discrepancy. How would you like to
proceed ?

Thank you

 

Jordan Cockburn

Junior Procurement Officer

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 01582 497042 Int Ext: 7042

Visit:
www.bedfordshirehospitals.nhs.uk

 

 

Advanced Notice of Leave:..

 

Unit4 userguides and supporting documents can be found on our departments intranet pages:

Luton -
https://intranet.ldh/departments-and-wards/procurement/agresso-unit4-user-guides-and-set-up-forms/

Bedford -
https://intranet.bh/departments/non-clinical/buying/agresso-unit4-user-guides-and-set-up-forms/
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From:
Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: 21 January 2022 08:58

To: Procurement Admin <ProcurementAdmin@ldh.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Purchase Order 30039597

 

Good morning,



I refer to the below email trail.

 

Please could someone acknowledge this email and advise if we can proceed with this order.

 

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered. 

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
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Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to
www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter:
twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page:
facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
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-----------------

 

 

On Thu, 20 Jan 2022 at 10:41, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good morning,



Thank you for your purchase order, 30039597.



Please be advised that the unit price is incorrect and should be £43.70.



Your order has been placed on hold until you advise that you are happy to proceed.



I have also attached a copy of our up to date price list for your reference.




Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered. 

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.
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On Tue, 18 Jan 2022 at 16:11, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Thank you for your purchase order, 30039597.

 

Please be advised that the unit price is incorrect and should be £43.70.

 

Your order has been placed on hold until you advise that you are happy to proceed.

 

I have also attached a copy of our up to date price list for your reference.




Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered. 

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email
sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy  

 

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to
www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
http://sophosmail-srv.xldh.nhs.uk:32224/?dmVyPTEuMDAxJiY1NWU0NzAzZTFlMTgyOGUxNj02MUVBNzVCMl80MjAzM18xMzc3XzEmJjZmNGNmYWM4MjFlNzI4NT0xMjMzJiZ1cmw9aHR0cCUzQSUyRiUyRnd3dyUyRXZpYW1lZCUyRWNvJTJFdWs=
mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
http://sophosmail-srv.xldh.nhs.uk:32224/?dmVyPTEuMDAxJiY1NWU0NzAzZTFlMTgyOGUxNj02MUVBNzVCMl80MjAzM18xMzc3XzEmJjZmNGNmYWM4MjFlNzI4NT0xMjMzJiZ1cmw9aHR0cCUzQSUyRiUyRnd3dyUyRXZpYW1lZCUyRWNvJTJFdWslMkZwb2xpY3k=
http://sophosmail-srv.xldh.nhs.uk:32224/?dmVyPTEuMDAxJiY1NWU0NzAzZTFlMTgyOGUxNj02MUVBNzVCMl80MjAzM18xMzc3XzEmJjZmNGNmYWM4MjFlNzI4NT0xMjMzJiZ1cmw9aHR0cCUzQSUyRiUyRnd3dyUyRXZpYW1lZCUyRWNvJTJFdWslMkZzaWduLXVw


25/01/2022, 08:58 Gmail - Re: FW: Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Purchase Order 30039597

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=97ca69e8f6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1722307524745501075%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-15425460… 7/7

Twitter:
twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page:
facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Finance <bedsft.agrservices@nhs.net>

Date: Tue, 18 Jan 2022 at 15:36

Subject: Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Purchase Order 30039597

To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

This is an automated e-mail from Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust. Find attached a
Puchase Order for goods and/or services. Please do not reply to this e-mail as the mailbox is not
monitored.


************************************************************************************** ******************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its content
(to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).

Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in England.
NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and
other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support<https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/>
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